Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G118.0°C

G2 19.9°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

G4 27.0°C =

START PASSED ELIMINATED

CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 9 Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Al Bloo 10017935/ALLEGATION /2014 /Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108NGO09
1 1 07:43:24 07:45:07 P 56/60 00:01:43 01:15:07 24.04 01:15:07 24.04 08:25:07 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:54:49  09:56:09 P 60/60  00:01:20 | 01:31:02 20.63 02:46:09 22.17 10:36:09 Passed
3 1 11:29:17 11:31:12 E 11:56:24 50/54 00:01:55 00:55:03 22.02 03:41:12 22.13 12:11:12 Passed
F 1 12:57:03  13:06:17 P 54/54  00:09:14 | 00:45:51 26.56 04:27:03 22.89 Passed
Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Al Bloushi / Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti / Al Awa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:12 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 110 Santiago Martin Cabrera Alonzo 10083987 /E0 FAYRAQO/2015/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1080C54
1 9 07:53:27 07:55:18 P 58/56 00:01:51 01:25:18 21.17 01:25:18 21.17 08:35:18 Passed
E URU 2 7 10:10:24  10:12:17 P 57/56  00:01:53 | 01:36:59 19.36 03:02:17 20.21 10:52:17 Passed
3 4 11:51:45 11:53:46 E 12:18:23 47/52 00:02:01 01:01:29 19.71 04:03:46 20.08 12:33:46 Passed
F 2 13:32:39  13:39:12 P 60/60  00:06:33 | 00:58:53 20.68 05:02:39 20.20 Passed
Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:18 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:35:36
3 72 Ghanim Theyab Ghanim Rashed Almazroo 10230822 /BILONGO/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arab 107GB39
1 3 07:50:05 07:52:27 P 50/54 00:02:22 01:22:27 21.90 01:22:27 21.90 08:32:27 Passed
= UAE 2| 5 | 10:07:49 10:11:30 P 57/56  00:03:41 | 01:39:03 1896  03:01:30  20.30 10:51:30 Passed
3 3 11:50:49  11:53:22 E 12:18:40 | 44/52  00:02:33 | 01:01:52 19.59 04:03:22 20.12 12:33:22 Passed
F 3 13:32:42 13:38:44 P 48/52 00:06:02 00:59:20 20.53 05:02:42 20.20 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:38 / 00:03:39 Lap/Lead: +00:35:39
4 79 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Humaaid Al Khayari 10075119/VW JACKPOT/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 106ZF81
1 5 07:50:01 07:52:34 P 51/52 00:02:33 01:22:34 21.87 01:22:34 21.87 08:32:34 Passed
= UAE 2 3 10:08:00 10:11:06 P 52/56  00:03:06 | 01:38:32 19.06 03:01:06 20.34 10:51:06 Passed
3 6 11:50:39  11:55:00 E 12:20:40 | 41/40 00:04:21 | 01:03:54 18.97 04:05:00 19.98 12:35:00 Passed
F 4 13:32:43 13:38:37 P 50/48 00:05:54 00:57:43 21.10 05:02:43 20.20 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:54 / 00:03:58 Lap/Lead: +00:35:40
5 115 Karen Aileen Darcangelo 10331699/HOLD'UP DES AUBEPINES /2017 /Gelding/Grey/AangloAra 108MX81
1 67 | 08:09:27 08:11:10 P 39/40 00:01:43 | 01:41:10 17.85 01:41:10 17.85 08:51:10 Passed
I] ITA 2 19 10:27:12 10:29:56 P 53/60 00:02:44 01:38:46 19.01 03:19:56 18.43 11:09:56 Passed
3 12 | 12:12:09  12:14:58 E 12:40:04 | 44/44 00:02:49 | 01:05:02 18.64 04:24:58 18.48 12:54:58 Passed
F 5 13:47:20 13:58:57 P 52/56 00:11:37 00:52:22 23.26 05:17:20 19.27 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:53 / 00:04:43 Lap/Lead: +00:50:17
6 91 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 10146379/CAZON J S GENERAL/2014/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108AV62
1 29 | 08:03:12 08:04:56 P 45/44  00:01:44 | 01:34:56 19.02 01:34:56 19.02 08:44:56 Passed
= UAE 2 | 23 | 10:28:38 10:30:21 P 59/56 ~ 00:01:43 | 01:45:25  17.82  03:20:21  18.39 11:10:21 Passed
3 16 | 12:13:56  12:15:41 E 12:40:47 | 41/40 00:01:45 | 01:05:20 18.55 04:25:41 18.43 12:55:41 Passed
F | 6 | 13:49:55 13:5547 P 52/52  00:05:52 | 00:54:14 2246  05:19:55  19.11 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:04 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +00:52:52
7 90 Omar Ibrahim Ali Abdulla Al Marzooqi 10137894/BOUBA/2011/Mare/other/DemiSangArabe 105ZY80
1 28 | 08:03:13  08:04:55 P 46/48  00:01:42 | 01:34:55 19.03 01:34:55 19.03 08:44:55 Passed
= UAE 2 21 10:28:29 10:30:14 P 40/44 00:01:45 01:45:19 17.83 03:20:14 18.40 11:10:14 Passed
3 15 12:13:54 12:15:35 E 12:40:44 41/48 00:01:41 01:05:21 18.55 04:25:35 18.43 12:55:35 Passed
F 7 13:49:56  13:55:33 P 52/52  00:05:37 | 00:54:21 2241 05:19:56 19.11 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:45 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +00:52:53

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 13/12/2023 - 11:25:55AM Page 1 of 15




Result
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101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 99 Majid Ishaq Hassan Juma Almaazmi 10259398/IN PURSUIT TE/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108AH58
1 16 | 07:58:33  08:01:17 P 52/52  00:02:44 | 01:31:17 19.78 01:31:17 19.78 08:41:17 Passed
= UAE 2 11 10:21:35 10:24:35 P 55/56  00:03:00 | 01:43:18 18.18 03:14:35 18.93 11:04:35 Passed
3 9 12:11:26  12:13:40 E 12:38:45 52/56  00:02:14 | 01:09:05 17.54 04:23:40 18.57 12:53:40 Passed
F 8 13:54:30  14:05:44 P 59/60 00:11:14 | 01:00:50 20.02 05:24:30 18.84 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:12 / 00:04:48 Lap/Lead: +00:57:27
9 29 Mian Bacha Ali Muhammad 10147055/BAIKAL OF GREDOS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108AA66
1 17 | 07:58:35  08:01:30 P 44/44  00:02:55 | 01:31:30 19.74 01:31:30 19.74 08:41:30 Passed
PAK 2 10 10:20:29  10:23:13 P 47/50  00:02:44 | 01:41:43 18.46 03:13:13 19.07 11:03:13 Passed
3 11 12:11:31 12:14:53 E 12:40:07 44/48  00:03:22 | 01:11:40 1691 04:24:53 18.48 12:54:53 Passed
F 9 13:54:31 14:04:02 P 54/60  00:09:31 | 00:59:38 20.42 05:24:31 18.84 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:32 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +00:57:28
10 96 Prakash Ram Budha Ram 10333642 /ASHVA IM FAMOUS/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107DB43
1 34 | 08:04:12 08:06:38 P 50/52  00:02:26 | 01:36:38 18.69 01:36:38 18.69 08:46:38 Passed
IND 2 17 10:27:28  10:29:44 P 50/48 00:02:16 | 01:43:06 18.22 03:19:44 18.44 11:09:44 Passed
3 17 12:13:30  12:15:48 E 12:41:19 46/48  00:02:18 | 01:06:04 18.35 04:25:48 18.42 12:55:48 Passed
F 10 13:57:21 14:01:43 P 64/60  00:04:22 | 01:01:33 19.79 05:27:21 18.68 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:22 / 00:02:50

Lap/Lead: +01:00:18

11 97 Dune Bastille 10095743 /GANGSTER FEUILLEE /2016 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108BA43
1 33 | 08:04:18 08:06:34 P 46/48  00:02:16 | 01:36:34 18.70 01:36:34 18.70 08:46:34 Passed
I] BEL 2 18 | 10:27:30  10:29:49 P 52/48  00:02:19 | 01:43:15 18.19 03:19:49 18.44 11:09:49 Passed
3 18 | 12:13:28  12:15:53 E 12:41:35 | 48/48  00:02:25 | 01:06:04 18.35 04:25:53 18.41 12:55:53 Passed
F 11 | 13:57:22  14:01:25 P 50/52  00:04:03 | 01:01:29 19.81 05:27:22 18.68 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:03 / 00:02:45 Lap/Lead: +01:00:19
12 20 Abdulla Humaid Abdulla Humaid Alafreet 10260040/BRUMA OF GREDOS/2014/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 108AB16
1 18 | 07:58:35  08:01:34 P 59/60  00:02:59 | 01:31:34 19.72 01:31:34 19.72 08:41:34 Passed
: UAE 2 14 | 10:21:36  10:26:00 P 58/60  00:04:24 | 01:44:26 17.98 03:16:00 18.80 11:06:00 Passed
3 13 | 12:11:26  12:15:18 E 12:40:25 52/52  00:03:52 | 01:09:18 17.49 04:25:18 18.45 12:55:18 Passed
F 12 | 13:57:31  14:15:27 P 64/60  00:17:56 | 01:02:13 19.58 05:27:31 18.67 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:11 / 00:07:17 Lap/Lead: +01:00:28
13 21 Ahmed F.I Sulaiman 10226636 /BALIO OF GREDOS/2012/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 108AA68
1 15 | 07:58:35  08:01:08 P 55/56  00:02:33 | 01:31:08 19.82 01:31:08 19.82 08:41:08 Passed
: PLE 2 13 | 10:21:37  10:25:55 P 60/60  00:04:18 | 01:44:47 17.92 03:15:55 18.80 11:05:55 Passed
3 14 | 12:11:28  12:15:32 E 12:40:51 | 44/48 00:04:04 | 01:09:37 17.41 04:25:32 18.44 12:55:32 Passed
F 13 | 13:57:32  14:05:48 P 56/56  00:08:16 | 01:02:00 19.65 05:27:32 18.67 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:11 / 00:04:47 Lap/Lead: +01:00:29
14 19 Humaid Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Al Jneib 10204283 /ZARA TE/2013/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 108JF99
1 14 | 07:58:34  08:01:06 P 49/54  00:02:32 | 01:31:06 19.82 01:31:06 19.82 08:41:06 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 10:21:37  10:25:00 P 52/56  00:03:23 | 01:43:54 18.08 03:15:00 18.89 11:05:00 Passed
3 10 | 12:11:36  12:14:46 E 12:45:05 51/52  00:03:10 | 01:09:46 17.37 04:24:46 18.49 12:54:46 Passed
F 14 | 14:00:14  14:12:33 P 63/60  00:12:19 | 01:05:28 18.60 05:30:14 18.51 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:24 / 00:05:21

Lap/Lead: +01:03:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 101 Abdulla Ali Juma Almalaay Alnagbi 10333831/ASHVA CAT WOMAN/2014/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107DZ89
1 59 | 08:06:45  08:10:28 P 50/52  00:03:43 | 01:40:28 17.98 01:40:28 17.98 08:50:28 Passed
= UAE 2 35 10:35:30  10:39:01 P 56/56  00:03:31 | 01:48:33 17.30 03:29:01 17.63 11:19:01 Passed
3 20 12:17:48  12:22:21 E 12:47:21 43/44  00:04:33 | 01:03:20 19.14 04:32:21 17.98 13:02:21 Passed
F 15 14:03:40  14:11:35 P 53/56  00:07:55 | 01:01:19 19.86 05:33:40 18.32 Passed

Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:42 / 00:04:55

Lap/Lead: +01:06:37

16 66 Parbat Singh Pep Singh 10265004 /SHELBY /2017 /Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108MX03
1 8 07:52:37 07:54:26 P 49/48  00:01:49 01:24:26 21.39 01:24:26 21.39 08:34:26 Passed
IND 2 8 10:20:25  10:22:16 P 56/56  00:01:51 | 01:47:50 17.42 03:12:16 19.16 11:02:16 Passed
3 7 12:10:04 12:12:02 E 12:37:30 44/48  00:01:58 01:09:46 17.37 04:22:02 18.68 12:52:02 Passed
F 16 14:04:00 14:10:01 P 53/52 00:06:01 01:11:58 16.92 05:34:00 18.31 Passed
Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:39 / 00:02:54 Lap/Lead: +01:06:57
17 64 Farhan Alam Mokim Uddin 10259749/RA AMIR/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107PX15
1 11 07:52:42 07:55:41 P 56/56  00:02:59 01:25:41 21.08 01:25:41 21.08 08:35:41 Passed
IND 2 9 10:20:30 10:22:49 P 53/56  00:02:19 01:47:08 17.53 03:12:49 19.11 11:02:49 Passed
3 12:10:08  12:12:12 E 12:37:37 | 45/48 00:02:04 | 01:09:23 17.47 04:22:12 18.67 12:52:12 Passed
F 17 14:09:29 14:13:41 P 55/60 00:04:12 01:17:17 15.76 05:39:29 18.01 Passed

Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:34 / 00:02:53

Lap/Lead: +01:12:26

18 81 Sultan Khalid Mohamed Maqbal Alobeidli 10333491/SM HAYMA D'ALPHA EL/2014/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108NG65
1 35 | 08:03:24  08:06:49 P 54/52  00:03:25 | 01:36:49 18.65 01:36:49 18.65 08:46:49 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 10:38:05  10:40:59 P 53/60  00:02:54 | 01:54:10 16.45 03:30:59 17.46 11:20:59 Passed
3 25 12:28:06  12:32:04 E 12:57:21 45/52  00:03:58 | 01:11:05 17.05 04:42:04 17.36 13:12:04 Passed
F 18 | 14:17:10  14:26:10 P 52/56  00:09:00 | 01:05:06 18.71 05:47:10 17.61 Passed

Alhareth Abdul aziz Ali Al shamsi / Abdulaziz Ali Mohammed Ali Alshamsi / Al Shamsi Sta

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:17 / 00:04:49

Lap/Lead: +01:20:07

19 103 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 10014771/DJINNO DE FIGNOLS/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106RH16
1 83 | 08:03:55  08:11:58 P 50/52  00:08:03 | 01:41:58 17.71 01:41:58 17.71 08:51:58 Passed
= UAE 2 32 | 10:31:46  10:37:29 P 56/56  00:05:43 | 01:45:31 17.80 03:27:29 17.76 11:17:29 Passed
3 27 | 12:25:46  12:32:17 E 13:01:02 | 48/56  00:06:31 | 01:14:48 16.20 04:42:17 17.34 13:12:17 Passed
F 19 | 14:19:10  14:25:51 P 62/56  00:06:41 | 01:06:53 18.21 05:49:10 17.51 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:58 / 00:06:44 Lap/Lead: +01:22:07
20 105 Abdulla Ali Khalfan Abdulla Al Jahoori 10225423 /LCE SACHMO/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108HC95
1 80 | 08:04:10 08:11:52 P 49/48  00:07:42 | 01:41:52 17.73 01:41:52 17.73 08:51:52 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 10:31:48  10:36:16 P 58/64  00:04:28 | 01:44:24 17.99 03:26:16 17.86 11:16:16 Passed
3 26 | 12:25:44  12:32:13 E 13:00:58 | 56/56  00:06:29 | 01:15:57 15.96 04:42:13 17.35 13:12:13 Passed
F 20 | 14:19:12  14:26:16 P 59/56  00:07:04 | 01:06:59 18.18 05:49:12 17.51 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:43 / 00:06:25 Lap/Lead: +01:22:09
21 80 Jabar Singh Chatur Singh 10063503/M S MORO/2014/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107GB28
1 79 | 08:03:57  08:11:49 P 62/64  00:07:52 | 01:41:49 17.74 01:41:49 17.74 08:51:49 Passed
IND 2 36 | 10:31:48  10:39:24 P 62/60  00:07:36 | 01:47:35 17.46 03:29:24 17.59 11:19:24 Passed
3 31 | 12:25:49  12:33:55 E 13:01:05 | 53/56 00:08:06 | 01:14:31 16.26 04:43:55 17.24 13:13:55 Passed
F 21 | 14:19:18  14:30:28 P 62/60  00:11:10 | 01:05:23 18.63 05:49:18 17.50 Passed

Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:44 / 00:08:41

Lap/Lead: +01:22:15

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G118.0°C

G2 19.9°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

G4 27.0°C =

START PASSED ELIMINATED

CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

22 104 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 10113241/LR GOTICO/2017 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108HZ85
1 78 | 08:03:54  08:11:46 P 59/56  00:07:52 | 01:41:46 17.75 01:41:46 17.75 08:51:46 Passed
LBN 2 34 | 10:31:47  10:38:06 P 58/56  00:06:19 | 01:46:20 17.66 03:28:06 17.70 11:18:06 Passed
3 28 | 12:25:46  12:32:24 E 13:00:54 | 54/56 00:06:38 | 01:14:18 16.31 04:42:24 17.34 13:12:24 Passed
F 22 | 14:19:25  14:24:51 P 58/56  00:05:26 | 01:07:01 18.17 05:49:25 17.50 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:15 / 00:06:33 Lap/Lead: +01:22:22
23 109 Fay Mohammad Ali 10267902 /Djahim La Houssoye/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106Q087
. 1 30 | 08:02:02 08:05:06 P 61/56  00:03:04 | 01:35:06 18.99 01:35:06 18.99 08:45:06 Passed
y GBR 2 38 | 10:30:32  10:37:25 I 10:41:15 | 62/62  00:10:43 | 01:56:09 16.17 03:31:15 17.44 11:21:15 Passed
3 24 | 12:27:34  12:32:00 E 12:57:35 | 52/52  00:04:26 | 01:10:45 17.13 04:42:00 17.36 13:12:00 Passed
F 23 | 14:19:26  14:32:32 P 59/56  00:13:06 | 01:07:26 18.06 05:49:26 17.50 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:19 / 00:07:49 Lap/Lead: +01:22:23
24 62 Muha d Ali Fazal Amin 10103705/GUESS DE MEGA /2016 /Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 108E014
1 26 | 08:02:04  08:04:48 P 59/60  00:02:44 | 01:34:48 19.05 01:34:48 19.05 08:44:48 Passed
I (&8 PAK 2 29 | 10:30:30  10:34:24 P 60/52  00:03:54 | 01:49:36 17.14 03:24:24 18.02 11:14:24 Passed
3 29 | 12:27:34  12:33:33 E 12:58:19 | 56/60  00:05:59 | 01:19:09 15.31 04:43:33 17.27 13:13:33 Passed
F 24 | 14:19:27  14:31:35 P 59/58  00:12:08 | 01:05:54 18.48 05:49:27 17.50 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:45 / 00:06:11 Lap/Lead: +01:22:24
25 61 Chandrasekar Loganathan 10205460/GAZELLE DU BIDAL/2016/Mare/Bay/Arabian 108FH43
1 25 | 08:02:01  08:04:39 P 50/48  00:02:38 | 01:34:39 19.08 01:34:39 19.08 08:44:39 Passed
SRI 2 24 | 10:30:29  10:33:33 P 56/52  00:03:04 | 01:48:54 17.25 03:23:33 18.10 11:13:33 Passed
3 21 | 12:27:32  12:29:57 E 12:55:29 | 45/48  00:02:25 | 01:16:24 15.86 04:39:57 17.49 13:09:57 Passed
F 25 | 14:19:28  14:27:50 P 53/52  00:08:22 | 01:09:31 17.52 05:49:28 17.50 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:29 / 00:04:07 Lap/Lead: +01:22:25
26 63 Thavaraja Letchuman 10299001/SALLAZ FAN DE JAZZ/2015/Mare/Bay/Arabian 107V]79
1 23 | 08:02:12  08:04:20 P 55/56  00:02:08 | 01:34:20 19.14 01:34:20 19.14 08:44:20 Passed
SRI 2 26 | 10:30:36  10:33:52 P 54/60  00:03:16 | 01:49:32 17.15 03:23:52 18.07 11:13:52 Passed
3 23 | 12:27:38  12:30:24 E 12:56:39 | 46/48  00:02:46 | 01:16:32 15.84 04:40:24 17.46 13:10:24 Passed
F 26 | 14:19:29  14:29:14 P 52/52  00:09:45 | 01:09:05 17.63 05:49:29 17.49 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:55 / 00:04:28 Lap/Lead: +01:22:26
27 60 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 10056825/GHAZI DE FLAUZINS/2016/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 107WX05
1 22 | 08:02:10 08:04:16 P 47/48  00:02:06 | 01:34:16 19.16 01:34:16 19.16 08:44:16 Passed
: UAE 2 25 | 10:30:35  10:33:37 P 47/48  00:03:02 | 01:49:21 17.17 03:23:37 18.09 11:13:37 Passed
3 22 | 12:27:37  12:30:01 E 12:55:24 | 41/54 00:02:24 | 01:16:24 15.86 04:40:01 17.48 13:10:01 Passed
F 27 | 14:19:30  14:26:06 P 51/54  00:06:36 | 01:09:29 17.53 05:49:30 17.49 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:08 / 00:03:32 Lap/Lead: +01:22:27
28 102 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 10146499/CHA ECLIPSE/2013/Gelding/Bay/uknw 106VC72
1 | 102 | 08:12:49  08:15:14 P 45/44  00:02:25 | 01:45:14 17.16 01:45:14 17.16 08:55:14 Passed
= UAE 2 40 | 10:41:06  10:43:38 P 56/56  00:02:32 | 01:48:24 17.32 03:33:38 17.24 11:23:38 Passed
3 30 | 12:31:19  12:33:48 E 13:01:10 | 41/40 00:02:29 | 01:10:10 17.27 04:43:48 17.25 13:13:48 Passed
F 28 | 14:23:40  14:27:21 P 46/56  00:03:41 | 01:09:52 17.43 05:53:40 17.29 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:07 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +01:26:37

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G118.0°C

G2 19.9°C i J
Result cszuoc QW) blw 4w
G4 27.0°C ' o :
START PASSED ELIMINATED
CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 70 Anop Singh Sumer Singh 10224281/LOAI/2015/Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 107BS37
1 48 08:07:05 08:09:18 P 50/52 00:02:13 01:39:18 18.19 01:39:18 18.19 08:49:18 Passed
IND 2 39 | 10:38:39  10:41:17 P 50/52  00:02:38 | 01:51:59 16.77 03:31:17 17.44 11:21:17 Passed
3 33 12:34:16 12:37:01 E 13:06:12 44/48  00:02:45 01:15:44 16.00 04:47:01 17.06 13:17:01 Passed
F 29 14:25:25 14:30:07 P 50/52 00:04:42 01:08:24 17.81 05:55:25 17.20 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:18 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +01:28:22
30 69 WASEEM AKRAM ROSHAN KHAN 10152438 /HADDAD/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 105FR48
1 49 08:07:04 08:09:30 P 53/54 00:02:26 | 01:39:30 18.15 01:39:30 18.15 08:49:30 Passed
IND 2 46 | 10:38:42  10:45:38 P 51/48  00:06:56 | 01:56:08 16.17 03:35:38 17.08 11:25:38 Passed
3 34 12:34:20 12:38:12 E 13:06:00 41/42 00:03:52 01:12:34 16.70 04:48:12 16.99 13:18:12 Passed
F 30 14:25:26 14:33:18 P 54/55 00:07:52 01:07:14 18.12 05:55:26 17.20 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:06 / 00:05:16 Lap/Lead: +01:28:23
31 58 Narayan Singh Dungar Singh 10033165/Pogar/2010/Gelding/Grey/AA 105QS71
1 75 08:09:05 08:11:36 P 49/48  00:02:31 01:41:36 17.78 01:41:36 17.78 08:51:36 Passed
IND 2 41 10:40:58 10:43:47 P 59/56  00:02:49 01:52:11 16.74 03:33:47 17.23 11:23:47 Passed
3 36 | 12:37:00 12:39:30 E 13:04:53 | 48/48 00:02:30 | 01:15:43 16.01 04:49:30 16.91 13:19:30 Passed
F 31 14:25:27 14:33:13 P 52/56  00:07:46 | 01:05:57 18.47 05:55:27 17.20 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:36 / 00:03:54 Lap/Lead: +01:28:24
32 124 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 10260548/SHARDELL JAEGER/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107YX64
1 61 08:08:30 08:10:50 P 39/40 00:02:20 01:40:50 17.91 01:40:50 17.91 08:50:50 Passed
= UAE 2 62 10:45:14 10:48:26 P 43/44  00:03:12 01:57:36 15.97 03:38:26 16.87 11:28:26 Passed
3 45 | 12:38:05  12:41:06 E 13:05:30 | 41/48 00:03:01 | 01:12:40 16.68 04:51:06 16.82 13:21:06 Passed
F 32 14:27:40 14:35:46 P 45/44  00:08:06 | 01:06:34 18.30 05:57:40 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:39 / 00:04:09 Lap/Lead: +01:30:37
33 130 Omar Abdulaziz Essa Ahmad Alfalahi 10300382 /CITOYEN DE GHAZAL/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 1080E60
1 68 | 08:08:37 08:11:12 P 37/40  00:02:35 | 01:41:12 17.85 01:41:12 17.85 08:51:12 Passed
= UAE 2 75 10:45:40 10:48:55 P 42/44  00:03:15 01:57:43 15.95 03:38:55 16.83 11:28:55 Passed
3 49 | 12:38:25  12:41:26 E 13:06:06 | 38/36 00:03:01 | 01:12:31 16.71 04:51:26 16.80 13:21:26 Passed
F 33 14:27:41 14:35:34 P 43/40 00:07:53 01:06:15 18.38 05:57:41 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:44 / 00:04:11 Lap/Lead: +01:30:38
34 158 Sawai Singh Jugat Singh 10103283 /DAMAS DE PAMYCA/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 1060V91
1 70 | 08:08:49  08:11:20 P 40/42  00:02:31 | 01:41:20 17.82 01:41:20 17.82 08:51:20 Passed
IND 2 | 59 | 10:45:38 10:48:18 P 43/48  00:02:40 | 01:56:58  16.06 03:38:18 16.88 11:28:18 Passed
3 43 | 12:38:32 12:41:01 E 13:05:49 | 42/40 00:02:29 | 01:12:43 16.67 04:51:01 16.82 13:21:01 Passed
F | 34 | 14:2742 14:36:05 P 42/56  00:08:23 | 01:06:41  18.27 05:57:42 17.09 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:03 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +01:30:39
35 129 Likshman Singh Chen Singh 10159411/MIRZAM/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 1080E62
1 69 | 08:08:40 08:11:16 P 41/44  00:02:36 | 01:41:16 17.83 01:41:16 17.83 08:51:16 Passed
IND 2 58 10:45:22 10:48:14 P 55/56  00:02:52 01:56:58 16.06 03:38:14 16.88 11:28:14 Passed
3 48 12:38:17 12:41:21 E 13:06:14 43/48  00:03:04 | 01:13:07 16.58 04:51:21 16.80 13:21:21 Passed
F 35 | 14:27:43  14:36:00 P 50/48  00:08:17 | 01:06:22 18.35 05:57:43 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:49 / 00:04:12 Lap/Lead: +01:30:40

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G118.0°C

G2 19.9°C i
ReSUH: G324.0°C ‘ W) i)
G4 27.0°C ' o
START PASSED ELIMINATED
CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 133 Asif Ali Hasam Ali 10188123 /RANSOME SHASAM/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107YX63
1 63 08:08:34 08:10:57 P 46/48  00:02:23 01:40:57 17.89 01:40:57 17.89 08:50:57 Passed
IND 2 77 | 10:45:20  10:49:00 P 51/50  00:03:40 | 01:58:03 15.91 03:39:00 16.82 11:29:00 Passed
3 44 | 12:38:14  12:41:03 E 13:05:51 | 50/56  00:02:49 | 01:12:03 16.82 04:51:03 16.82 13:21:03 Passed
F 36 14:27:44 14:35:27 P 57/52 00:07:43 01:06:41 18.27 05:57:44 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:35 / 00:04:08 Lap/Lead: +01:30:41
37 121 Om Prakash Padma Ram Dholi 10147155/LADY DANA 16/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108NP86
1 62 | 08:08:46  08:10:55 P 43/40  00:02:09 | 01:40:55 17.90 01:40:55 17.90 08:50:55 Passed
IND 2 54 10:45:33 10:47:57 P 49/52 00:02:24 | 01:57:02 16.05 03:37:57 16.90 11:27:57 Passed
3 40 | 12:38:24  12:40:51 E 13:05:45 | 41/44 00:02:27 | 01:12:54 16.63 04:50:51 16.83 13:20:51 Passed
F 37 14:27:45 14:35:12 P 46/44  00:07:27 01:06:54 18.21 05:57:45 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:27 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +01:30:42
38 123 Igbal Alladdin Khan 10063681/GAPAI DE GIVARLAIS/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107VG22
1 72 | 08:08:39  08:11:25 P 37/40  00:02:46 | 01:41:25 17.81 01:41:25 17.81 08:51:25 Passed
IND 2 53 10:45:30 10:47:51 P 44/48  00:02:21 01:56:26 16.13 03:37:51 16.91 11:27:51 Passed
3 38 | 12:38:14  12:40:31 E 13:05:35 | 41/48 00:02:17 | 01:12:40 16.68 04:50:31 16.85 13:20:31 Passed
F 38 14:27:46 14:35:08 P 44/40 00:07:22 01:07:15 18.11 05:57:46 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:46 / 00:03:41 Lap/Lead: +01:30:43
39 120 Ganga Singh Kheenv Singh 10268023 /LADY BUR DUBAI 16/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DM86
1 72 | 08:08:54  08:11:25 P 44/44  00:02:31 | 01:41:25 17.81 01:41:25 17.81 08:51:25 Passed
IND 2 80 10:45:49 10:49:07 P 45/48  00:03:18 01:57:42 15.96 03:39:07 16.81 11:29:07 Passed
3 47 12:38:50 12:41:19 E 13:06:09 53/48  00:02:29 01:12:12 16.79 04:51:19 16.81 13:21:19 Passed
F 39 | 14:27:47 14:35:45 P 48/50  00:07:58 | 01:06:28 18.32 05:57:47 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:16 / 00:04:04 Lap/Lead: +01:30:44
40 131 Abhey Singh Kan Singh 10159410/MUKHTAR CTE/2013/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107YX67
1 60 | 08:08:33  08:10:47 P 47/44  00:02:14 | 01:40:47 17.92 01:40:47 17.92 08:50:47 Passed
IND 2 63 10:45:17 10:48:30 P 44/48  00:03:13 01:57:43 15.95 03:38:30 16.86 11:28:30 Passed
3 39 12:38:09 12:40:49 E 13:05:54 41/48  00:02:40 01:12:19 16.76 04:50:49 16.84 13:20:49 Passed
F 40 | 14:27:48  14:35:52 P 50/56  00:08:04 | 01:06:59 18.18 05:57:48 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:11 / 00:04:02 Lap/Lead: +01:30:45
41 122 Khiv Singh Roop Singh 10160303 /BULLIO PAN PACS/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 1080A30
1 71 08:08:57 08:11:21 P 39/42 00:02:24 | 01:41:21 17.82 01:41:21 17.82 08:51:21 Passed
IND 2 82 | 10:45:44  10:49:14 P 46/48  00:03:30 | 01:57:53 15.93 03:39:14 16.80 11:29:14 Passed
3 46 12:38:34 12:41:13 E 13:05:57 44/48  00:02:39 01:11:59 16.84 04:51:13 16.81 13:21:13 Passed
F 41 | 14:27:49  14:35:41 P 49/60  00:07:52 | 01:06:36 18.29 05:57:49 17.09 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:25 / 00:04:06 Lap/Lead: +01:30:46
42 113 Naser Bader Naser Ali AlJenaibi 10331980/SW FANATOLIE/2012/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106IW18
1 47 | 08:02:57  08:08:58 P 49/52  00:06:01 | 01:38:58 18.25 01:38:58 18.25 08:48:58 Passed
= UAE 2 42 | 10:38:20  10:44:22 P 57/56  00:06:02 | 01:55:24 16.27 03:34:22 17.19 11:24:22 Passed
3 35 12:34:04 12:38:41 E 13:04:00 46/44  00:04:37 01:14:19 16.31 04:48:41 16.96 13:18:41 Passed
F 42 | 14:28:19  14:37:04 P 47/56  00:08:45 | 01:09:38 17.49 05:58:19 17.06 Passed
Mubarak Hamad Mubarak ALMANSOORI / Hamad Mubarak Helal Al Mansoori / BIN TRA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:25 / 00:06:21 Lap/Lead: +01:31:16

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 19.9°C

G3 24.0°C

G4 27.0°C

6 6w

START

PASSED

B

ELIMINATED

101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 36 Ayub Ali Salmudheen Khan 10261083 /GELKANE TEOULERE/2016/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 108EU41
1| 84 | 08:09:13 08:12:01 P 46/40  00:02:48 | 01:42:01  17.70 01:42:01 17.70 08:52:01 Passed
IND 2 71 | 10:46:23  10:48:49 P 50/48  00:02:26 | 01:56:48 16.08 03:38:49 16.84 11:28:49 Passed
3 51 12:38:27 12:41:52 E 13:06:54 46/44  00:03:25 01:13:03 16.59 04:51:52 16.77 13:21:52 Passed
F 43 14:28:41 14:36:23 P 46/48  00:07:42 01:06:49 18.23 05:58:41 17.05 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:21 / 00:04:05 Lap/Lead: +01:31:38
44 14 Ispak Khan Najru Khan 10072271/HORI D'ESCAMPS/2017 /Gelding/Grey/Arab 108NY96
1| 66 | 08:09:07 08:11:07 P 36/36  00:02:00 | 01:41:07  17.86 01:41:07 17.86 08:51:07 Passed
IND 2 55 | 10:46:13  10:48:00 P 41/44  00:01:47 | 01:56:53 16.07 03:38:00 16.90 11:28:00 Passed
3 37 12:38:20 12:40:16 E 13:05:41 41/44  00:01:56 | 01:12:16 16.77 04:50:16 16.87 13:20:16 Passed
F 44 14:28:42 14:36:09 P 46/44  00:07:27 01:08:26 17.80 05:58:42 17.04 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:10 / 00:03:17 Lap/Lead: +01:31:39
45 18 Felicitas Barrera 10119131/CASTLEBAR SPECTRE/2015/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108BX49
1| 77 | 08:09:11 08:11:44 P 41/48  00:02:33 | 01:41:44 1775 01:41:44  17.75 08:51:44 Passed
= ARG 2 | 57 | 10:46:19 10:48:10 P 45/48  00:01:51 | 01:56:26 1613  03:38:10  16.89 11:28:10 Passed
3 42 | 12:38:29  12:41:00 E 13:06:05 | 47/44 00:02:31 | 01:12:50 16.64 04:51:00 16.82 13:21:00 Passed
F 45 14:28:43 14:36:12 P 44/44  00:07:29 01:07:43 17.99 05:58:43 17.04 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogqi / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:24 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +01:31:40
46 112 Mohamed Ahmed Moh d Abdelrah 10298425/HARKAN DE GALONNE/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108NY95
1| 76 | 08:09:09 08:11:40 P 38/36  00:02:31 | 01:41:40  17.76 01:41:40 17.76 08:51:40 Passed
= UAE 2 60 10:46:17 10:48:20 P 46/48  00:02:03 01:56:40 16.10 03:38:20 16.87 11:28:20 Passed
3 41 | 12:38:25  12:40:58 E 13:05:58 | 45/48 00:02:33 | 01:12:38 16.69 04:50:58 16.83 13:20:58 Passed
F 46 14:28:44 14:35:55 P 50/48 00:07:11 01:07:46 17.97 05:58:44 17.04 Passed

Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed AlKetbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN EN

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:18 / 00:03:34

Lap/Lead: +01:31:41

47 55 Rashed Ahmad Seghayer Alketbi 10169971/BULLIO OCEANO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 106ML35
1 | 117 | 08:14:34  08:16:45 P 39/44  00:02:11 | 01:46:45 16.92 01:46:45 16.92 08:56:45 Passed

= UAE 2 90 | 10:46:38  10:49:51 P 45/52  00:03:13 | 01:53:06 16.60 03:39:51 16.76 11:29:51 Passed
3 72 | 12:40:03  12:44:32 E 13:10:06 | 45/44 00:04:29 | 01:14:41 16.23 04:54:32 16.62 13:24:32 Passed

F 47 | 14:30:10  14:36:27 P 47/44  00:06:17 | 01:05:38 18.56 06:00:10 16.98 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:10 / 00:04:02

Lap/Lead: +01:33:07

48 54 Francisco Jose Balverde 10113203 /VANDIEMAN PLATINUM/2014/Gelding/Bay/PartArabian 106SA26
1 124 | 08:14:47  08:17:30 P 43/44  00:02:43 | 01:47:30 16.80 01:47:30 16.80 08:57:30 Passed
= ARG 2 101 | 10:46:43 10:51:30 P 46/52  00:04:47 | 01:54:00 16.47 03:41:30 16.63 11:31:30 Passed
3 71 12:40:14  12:44:22 E 13:10:48 44/48  00:04:08 | 01:12:52 16.63 04:54:22 16.63 13:24:22 Passed
5] 48 14:30:11 14:35:58 P 52/56  00:05:47 | 01:05:49 18.51 06:00:11 16.97 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:25 / 00:04:21

Lap/Lead: +01:33:08

49 74 Bhairo Singh Inda Sumer Singh Inda 10183050/SW FALCON/2012 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106BJ31
1 | 125 | 08:14:58  08:17:34 P 41/44  00:02:36 | 01:47:34 16.79 01:47:34 16.79 08:57:34 Passed
IND 2 99 | 10:47:03  10:50:42 P 41/44  00:03:39 | 01:53:08 16.60 03:40:42 16.69 11:30:42 Passed
3 70 | 12:40:29  12:44:18 E 13:10:18 | 45/48  00:03:49 | 01:13:36 16.47 04:54:18 16.64 13:24:18 Passed
F 49 | 14:30:12  14:36:36 P 51/44  00:06:24 | 01:05:54 18.48 06:00:12 16.97 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:28 / 00:04:07

Lap/Lead: +01:33:09

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Result

CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 19.9°C
G3 24.0°C
G4 27.0°C

-

6D 4

START

PASSED

f .

ELIMINATED

101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
50 77 Sharveshwar Jat Gopi Ram 10161427 /BAROUD RI0/2011/Gelding/other/UNKNOWN 105MB38
1 | 121 | 08:14:43  08:17:08 P 44/44  00:02:25 | 01:47:08 16.86 01:47:08 16.86 08:57:08 Passed
IND 2 85 10:46:42  10:49:24 P 48/48  00:02:42 | 01:52:16 16.73 03:39:24 16.79 11:29:24 Passed
3 66 | 12:40:11  12:43:53 E 13:09:08 | 48/48 00:03:42 | 01:14:29 16.27 04:53:53 16.66 13:23:53 Passed
F 50 14:30:13  14:35:05 P 57/56  00:04:52 | 01:06:20 18.36 06:00:13 16.97 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:41 / 00:03:25

Lap/Lead: +01:33:10

51 76 Fares Ahmad Saeed Daafoos Amer Al Mans 10169967 /EL NIZE MAGNIFIED /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106ZF58
1 | 115 | 08:14:35  08:16:39 P 38/40  00:02:04 | 01:46:39 16.93 01:46:39 16.93 08:56:39 Passed
= UAE 2 73 | 10:46:38  10:48:52 P 46/44  00:02:14 | 01:52:13 16.74 03:38:52 16.83 11:28:52 Passed
3 55 | 12:40:06  12:42:19 E 13:08:55 | 44/48  00:02:13 | 01:13:27 16.50 04:52:19 16.75 13:22:19 Passed
F 51 | 14:30:15  14:35:38 P 51/52  00:05:23 | 01:07:56 17.93 06:00:15 16.97 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:54 / 00:02:58

Lap/Lead: +01:33:12

52 78 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Sager 10094335/BULLIO PERU/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107RM73
1 | 116 | 08:14:33  08:16:42 P 42/40  00:02:09 | 01:46:42 16.93 01:46:42 16.93 08:56:42 Passed
= UAE 2 79 10:46:37 10:49:04 P 43 /44 00:02:27 01:52:22 16.71 03:39:04 16.82 11:29:04 Passed
3 59 | 12:40:08 12:42:56 E 13:09:20 | 37/44 00:02:48 | 01:13:52 16.41 04:52:56 16.71 13:22:56 Passed
F 52 14:30:16 14:35:19 P 51/52 00:05:03 01:07:20 18.09 06:00:16 16.97 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:27 / 00:03:06

Lap/Lead: +01:33:13

53 32 Rishi Raj Singh Jaswant Singh Rathore 10329343 /ER BIRUK/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108MV29
1 | 126 | 08:14:45  08:17:39 P 36/40  00:02:54 | 01:47:39 16.78 01:47:39 16.78 08:57:39 Passed
IND 2 96 | 10:46:49  10:50:23 P 56/60  00:03:34 | 01:52:44 16.66 03:40:23 16.72 11:30:23 Passed
3 77 | 12:40:19  12:45:55 E 13:11:03 | 48/52  00:05:36 | 01:15:32 16.05 04:55:55 16.55 13:25:55 Passed
F 53 | 14:30:17 14:42:16 P 52/50  00:11:59 | 01:04:22 18.92 06:00:17 16.97 Passed

M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:03 / 00:06:00

Lap/Lead: +01:33:14

54 52 Sajith Kumar Murugaia 10134377 /RO GENERALA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 107MR45
1 | 118 | 08:14:38  08:16:49 P 44/60  00:02:11 | 01:46:49 16.91 01:46:49 16.91 08:56:49 Passed
SRI 2 93 10:46:45 10:50:01 P 47 /44 00:03:16 01:53:12 16.59 03:40:01 16.74 11:30:01 Passed
3 64 12:40:16 12:43:47 E 13:09:11 51/52 00:03:31 01:13:46 16.43 04:53:47 16.67 13:23:47 Passed
F 54 | 14:30:18 14:39:09 P 52/56  00:08:51 | 01:06:31 18.31 06:00:18 16.97 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:49 / 00:04:27

Lap/Lead: +01:33:15

55 56 Suhail Ali Rashed Ali Al Ghailani 10103337/AMBERT/2015/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107WO083
1 | 119 | 08:14:37  08:16:58 P 45/44  00:02:21 | 01:46:58 16.88 01:46:58 16.88 08:56:58 Passed
: UAE 2 89 10:46:39  10:49:44 P 44/48  00:03:05 | 01:52:46 16.65 03:39:44 16.77 11:29:44 Passed
3 60 12:40:12  12:43:00 E 13:13:18 | 43/48  00:02:48 | 01:13:16 16.54 04:53:00 16.71 13:23:00 Passed
F 55 14:30:19  14:36:19 P 46/46  00:06:00 | 01:07:19 18.09 06:00:19 16.97 Passed

M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:14 / 00:03:33

Lap/Lead: +01:33:16

56 140 Sultan Khalifa Abdulla Salem Alrayssi 10265547 /KAYED MUZAHIM /2017 /Stallion/Chestnut/Crossbred 108NI82
1 74 | 08:08:03  08:11:29 P 53/48  00:03:26 | 01:41:29 17.80 01:41:29 17.80 08:51:29 Passed
= UAE 2 48 | 10:43:06  10:46:22 P 60/64  00:03:16 | 01:54:53 16.35 03:36:22 17.03 11:26:22 Passed
3 56 | 12:39:21  12:42:21 E 13:07:56 | 59/46  00:03:00 | 01:15:59 15.95 04:52:21 16.75 13:22:21 Passed
F 56 | 14:30:20 14:37:05 P 59/58  00:06:45 | 01:07:59 17.92 06:00:20 16.97 Passed

Hmoud Salem Abdulla Mohammed Alkalbani / Hmoud Salem Abdulla Alkalbani / MZAH

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:27 / 00:04:06

Lap/Lead: +01:33:17

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G118.0°C

G2 19.9°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

G4 27.0°C =

START PASSED ELIMINATED

CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
57 95 Imran Ali Yakub Ali 10152454 /EL GRIEGO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 107JW17
1 24 08:03:04 08:04:37 P 55/52 00:01:33 01:34:37 19.09 01:34:37 19.09 08:44:37 Passed
IND 2 28 | 10:28:09  10:30:07 I 10:34:02 | 41/40  00:05:53 | 01:49:25 17.16 03:24:02 18.06 11:14:02 Passed
3 32 12:32:36 12:34:33 E 12:59:41 41/44 00:01:57 01:20:31 15.05 04:44:33 17.21 13:14:33 Passed
F 57 14:33:01 14:38:05 P 42/44 00:05:04 01:18:28 15.52 06:03:01 16.84 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:27 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +01:35:58
58 92 Seham Abdalla Saeed Aldokha Al-Shehhi 10161632 /CASTLEBAR SABOTAGE /2017 /Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 108AN62
1 27 08:03:17 08:04:52 P 52/54 00:01:35 01:34:52 19.04 01:34:52 19.04 08:44:52 Passed
= UAE 2 33 | 10:28:41  10:32:24 I 10:38:04 | 44/44  00:09:23 | 01:53:12 16.59 03:28:04 17.71 11:18:04 Passed
3 53 12:32:46 12:36:59 1 12:42:00 50/52 00:09:14 01:23:56 14.44 04:52:00 16.77 13:22:00 Passed
F 58 | 14:33:10  14:53:09 P 60/58  00:19:59 | 01:11:10 17.11 06:03:10 16.84 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:40:11 / 00:10:02 Lap/Lead: +01:36:07
59 33 Humaid Fahad Khalaf Obaid Al Kaabi 10331417 /GHEERULLA LUCIUS/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108MV30
1 128 | 08:14:55 08:17:54 P 38/36 00:02:59 01:47:54 16.74 01:47:54 16.74 08:57:54 Passed
= UAE 2 | 94 | 10:46:41 10:50:08 P 44/52  00:03:27 | 01:52:14 1673  03:40:08  16.74 11:30:08 Passed
3 74 | 12:40:23  12:44:47 E 13:10:14 | 43/48  00:04:24 | 01:14:39 16.24 04:54:47 16.61 13:24:47 Passed
F 59 14:34:20 14:42:04 P 52/56 00:07:44 01:09:33 17.51 06:04:20 16.78 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:34 / 00:04:38 Lap/Lead: +01:37:17
60 11 Farnoush Hayati 10145967 /PLUTO DU CAMMAS /2016 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 108NJ62
1 98 08:12:13 08:14:41 P 46/46 00:02:28 01:44:41 17.25 01:44:41 17.25 08:54:41 Passed
IRI 2 91 | 10:46:54  10:49:54 P 52/54  00:03:00 | 01:55:13 16.30 03:39:54 16.75 11:29:54 Passed
3 78 | 12:42:32  12:46:00 E 13:14:25 52/64  00:03:28 | 01:16:06 15.93 04:56:00 16.54 13:26:00 Passed
F 60 14:35:21 14:43:23 P 45/48 00:08:02 01:09:21 17.56 06:05:21 16.73 Passed
Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwawi / Farnoush Ezatollah Hayati / Endurance 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:58 / 00:04:14 Lap/Lead: +01:38:18
61 146 Khalifa Ahmed Amer Salem Alashkhari 10206604 /RADMIR FF/2017 /Gelding/Bay/ArabCross 108N036
1 57 | 08:07:49  08:10:07 P 54/52  00:02:18 | 01:40:07 18.04 01:40:07 18.04 08:50:07 Passed
= UAE 2 74 10:46:02 10:48:53 P 58/56 00:02:51 01:58:46 15.81 03:38:53 16.83 11:28:53 Passed
3 67 | 12:41:26  12:43:59 E 13:09:33 55/56  00:02:33 | 01:15:06 16.14 04:53:59 16.65 13:23:59 Passed
F 61 14:35:22 14:40:10 P 58/56 00:04:48 01:11:23 17.06 06:05:22 16.73 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:30 / 00:03:07 Lap/Lead: +01:38:19
62 83 Dhabya Aldehaimi Mohamed Ali Almansoo 10331734/AT DIAL RANGE FOURBY /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartAra 108NM30
1 55 | 08:07:51  08:10:00 P 57/52  00:02:09 | 01:40:00 18.06 01:40:00 18.06 08:50:00 Passed
= UAE 2 | 72 | 10:45:55 10:48:50 P 52/52  00:02:55 | 01:58:50 1580  03:38:50  16.83 11:28:50 Passed
3 65 | 12:41:28  12:43:51 E 13:09:10 | 47/48 00:02:23 | 01:15:01 16.16 04:53:51 16.66 13:23:51 Passed
F | 62 | 14:35:23 14:40:27 P 47/48  00:05:04 | 01:11:32  17.03  06:05:23 16.73 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AIA i / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:31 / 00:03:07 Lap/Lead: +01:38:20
63 106 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 10297770/AT DIAL RANGE KATIE/2016/Mare/Grey/PartArab 108NM29
1 51 | 08:07:49  08:09:43 P 44/48  00:01:54 | 01:39:43 18.11 01:39:43 18.11 08:49:43 Passed
I M PAK 2 68 10:45:56 10:48:39 P 44/44 00:02:43 01:58:56 15.79 03:38:39 16.85 11:28:39 Passed
3 63 12:41:27 12:43:41 E 13:08:45 38/36 00:02:14 01:15:02 16.15 04:53:41 16.67 13:23:41 Passed
F 63 | 14:35:24  14:37:43 P 44/44  00:02:19 | 01:11:43 16.98 06:05:24 16.73 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlAmeemi / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:10 / 00:02:17 Lap/Lead: +01:38:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 13/12/2023 - 11:25:58AM Page 9 of 15




Result

CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 19.9°C

G3 24.0°C

G4 27.0°C

PASSED

6 6w

START

ELIMINATED

101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
64 107 Saeed Saif Saeed Juma Al Ketbi 10333777 /AT DIAL RANGE SCULLY/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108N0O19
1 56 | 08:07:53  08:10:03 P 61/60  00:02:10 | 01:40:03 18.05 01:40:03 18.05 08:50:03 Passed
= UAE 2 81 10:46:01 10:49:10 P 56/56  00:03:09 | 01:59:07 15.77 03:39:10 16.81 11:29:10 Passed
3 69 12:41:28  12:44:08 E 13:09:36 55/52  00:02:40 | 01:14:58 16.17 04:54:08 16.65 13:24:08 Passed
F 64 14:35:25 14:40:30 P 54/52  00:05:05 | 01:11:17 17.09 06:05:25 16.73 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:04 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +01:38:22
65 145 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 10225633 /ALHAMBRA LATIF/2017 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108NP10
1 52 08:07:52  08:09:46 P 44/44  00:01:54 | 01:39:46 18.10 01:39:46 18.10 08:49:46 Passed
PAK 2 70 10:46:00 10:48:44 P 43/48  00:02:44 | 01:58:58 15.79 03:38:44 16.84 11:28:44 Passed
3 68 12:41:29  12:44:04 E 13:09:28 41/44  00:02:35 | 01:15:20 16.09 04:54:04 16.65 13:24:04 Passed
F 65 14:35:26  14:39:17 P 43/48  00:03:51 | 01:11:22 17.07 06:05:26 16.73 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:04 / 00:02:46 Lap/Lead: +01:38:23
66 156 Shahed Monther Al Dnifat 10260375/DHAHIR LA COUDRELLE/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOW 106SY90
1 88 | 08:10:21  08:12:38 P 59/40  00:02:17 | 01:42:38 17.60 01:42:38 17.60 08:52:38 Passed
= SYR 2 67 10:46:35 10:48:36 P 53/55 00:02:01 | 01:55:58 16.19 03:38:36 16.85 11:28:36 Passed
3 73 12:41:52 12:44:43 E 13:09:50 43/44  00:02:51 | 01:16:07 15.92 04:54:43 16.61 13:24:43 Passed
F 66 14:35:27  14:40:54 P 47/54  00:05:27 | 01:10:44 17.22 06:05:27 16.73 Passed

Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:36 / 00:03:09

Lap/Lead: +01:38:24

67 154 KALU RAM NARA RAM 10158984 /CELSAR LATIF/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106GH75
1| 87 | 08:10:19 08:12:18 P 49/52  00:01:59 | 01:42:18 17.65 01:42:18 17.65 08:52:18 Passed
IND 2 | 65 | 10:46:19 10:48:34 P 63/64  00:02:15 | 01:56:16 16.15 03:38:34 16.86 11:28:34 Passed
3 | 85 | 12:42:00 12:47:41 E 13:12:44 | 49/52  00:05:41 | 01:19:07 15.32 04:57:41 16.45 13:27:41 Passed
F | 67 | 14:35:28 14:48:21 P 56/56  00:12:53 | 01:07:47 17.97 06:05:28 16.73 Passed

Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saced Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:48 / 00:05:42

Lap/Lead: +01:38:25

68 155 Mohammad Jamal Abdulrahman Jamal 10260235/ER RIAL JAL/2012/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 107DZ26
1 96 | 08:10:23  08:14:16 P 47/48  00:03:53 | 01:44:16 17.32 01:44:16 17.32 08:54:16 Passed
E COM 2 92 10:46:35  10:49:58 P 51/52  00:03:23 | 01:55:42 16.23 03:39:58 16.75 11:29:58 Passed
3 83 12:41:58  12:46:32 E 13:11:51 46/48  00:04:34 | 01:16:34 15.83 04:56:32 16.51 13:26:32 Passed
F 68 | 14:35:29  14:43:58 P 46/48  00:08:29 | 01:08:57 17.66 06:05:29 16.73 Passed

Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:19 / 00:05:04

Lap/Lead: +01:38:26

69 114 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 10160437 /HADITHA/2016/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108A053
1 42 | 08:04:13  08:08:00 P 54/52  00:03:47 | 01:38:00 18.43 01:38:00 18.43 08:48:00 Passed
IRQ 2 | 56 | 10:44:02 10:48:05 P 56/46  00:04:03 | 02:00:05 1564  03:38:05  16.89 11:28:05 Passed
3 87 12:43:36 12:47:52 E 13:14:17 43/48 00:04:16 01:19:47 15.19 04:57:52 16.44 13:27:52 Passed
F 69 | 14:35:30  14:42:52 P 46/48  00:07:22 | 01:07:38 18.01 06:05:30 16.73 Passed
Baydaa Muneed Shakir / Baydaa Muneer Shakir / BMS Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:28 / 00:04:52 Lap/Lead: +01:38:27
70 128 Ansar Alam Mohammad Aiyub Alam 10113524 /Count Shanahan/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106NH14
1 93 08:10:27 08:13:57 P 46/44 00:03:30 01:43:57 17.37 01:43:57 17.37 08:53:57 Passed
IND 2 51 | 10:44:07 10:47:24 P 46/48  00:03:17 | 01:53:27 16.55 03:37:24 16.95 11:27:24 Passed
3 76 12:42:23 12:45:53 E 13:11:00 41/42 00:03:30 01:18:29 15.44 04:55:53 16.55 13:25:53 Passed
F 70 | 14:35:31  14:41:21 P 49/56  00:05:50 | 01:09:38 17.49 06:05:31 16.73 Passed

HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Abdulla Helais Juma Alfalasi / Hadaybit A

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:07 / 00:04:01

Lap/Lead: +01:38:28

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G118.0°C

G2 19.9°C i J
Result cszuoc QW) blw 4w
G4 27.0°C ' o :
START PASSED ELIMINATED
CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
71 27 Mouza Abdulrahman Jasem Algalaf Almhei 10204529/LEITKA/2010/Mare/Grey/Shagya 105RT37
1 45 08:05:46 08:08:19 P 52/52 00:02:33 01:38:19 18.37 01:38:19 18.37 08:48:19 Passed
= UAE 2 69 | 10:46:04  10:48:42 P 49/52  00:02:38 | 02:00:23 15.60 03:38:42 16.84 11:28:42 Passed
3 84 12:43:35 12:47:08 E 13:12:25 47/48  00:03:33 01:18:26 15.45 04:57:08 16.48 13:27:08 Passed
F 71 14:36:40 14:41:39 P 48/48  00:04:59 01:09:32 17.52 06:06:40 16.67 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:43 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +01:39:37
72 93 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 10135357 /STIRLINGS ARIZONA /2016 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 108A)74
1 50 08:05:44 08:09:42 P 59/56  00:03:58 01:39:42 18.11 01:39:42 18.11 08:49:42 Passed
IND 2 63 | 10:45:59  10:48:30 P 54/56  00:02:31 | 01:58:48 15.81 03:38:30 16.86 11:28:30 Passed
3 86 12:43:27 12:47:45 E 13:13:56 48/52 00:04:18 01:19:15 15.29 04:57:45 16.44 13:27:45 Passed
F 72 14:36:41 14:45:13 P 43/48  00:08:32 01:08:56 17.67 06:06:41 16.67 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:19 / 00:04:49 Lap/Lead: +01:39:38
73 94 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 10147018 /STIRLING'S SAFFRON/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108GQ87
1 43 08:05:49 08:08:04 P 52/52 00:02:15 01:38:04 18.42 01:38:04 18.42 08:48:04 Passed
E coM 2 | 66 | 10:46:08 10:48:35 P 51/48  00:02:27 | 02:00:31 1558  03:38:35  16.85 11:28:35 Passed
3 80 | 12:43:42  12:46:11 E 13:11:55 | 49/48 00:02:29 | 01:17:36 15.62 04:56:11 16.53 13:26:11 Passed
F 73 14:36:42 14:41:34 P 47/52 00:04:52 01:10:31 17.27 06:06:42 16.67 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:03 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +01:39:39
74 89 Aya Ali EIAkkoumi 10264484 /ENJOY CABIRAT /2014 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 107BX32
1 36 08:04:31 08:06:58 P 42/44  00:02:27 01:36:58 18.62 01:36:58 18.62 08:46:58 Passed
LBN 2 43 10:42:31 10:44:58 P 47/44  00:02:27 01:58:00 15.92 03:34:58 17.14 11:24:58 Passed
3 54 | 12:39:45  12:42:12 E 13:07:14 | 45/48 00:02:27 | 01:17:14 15.69 04:52:12 16.76 13:22:12 Passed
F 74 14:38:01 14:42:55 P 49/58  00:04:54 | 01:15:49 16.07 06:08:01 16.61 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:15 / 00:03:03 Lap/Lead: +01:40:58
75 26 Mohamed Adel Mohamed Alhosani 10229688/HC KALED /2016 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107W]53
1 39 | 08:04:26 08:07:38 P 52/54  00:03:12 | 01:37:38 18.50 01:37:38 18.50 08:47:38 Passed
= UAE 2 44 10:42:38 10:45:09 P 45/52 00:02:31 01:57:31 15.98 03:35:09 17.12 11:25:09 Passed
3 50 | 12:39:42  12:41:47 E 13:06:48 | 37/40  00:02:05 | 01:16:38 15.82 04:51:47 16.78 13:21:47 Passed
F 75 14:38:02 14:42:38 P 45/40 00:04:36 | 01:16:15 15.97 06:08:02 16.61 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban 4 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:24 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +01:40:59
76 88 Revant Singh Shaitan Singh 10160571 /RESCLOSA DE MASFERRER /2014 /Mare/Chestnut/Crossbre 107HD21
1 37 | 08:04:23  08:07:08 P 49/48  00:02:45 | 01:37:08 18.59 01:37:08 18.59 08:47:08 Passed
IND 2 | 45 | 10:42:40 10:45:19 P 52/52  00:02:39 | 01:58:11  15.89 03:35:19 17.11 11:25:19 Passed
3 52 | 12:39:39  12:41:58 E 13:07:20 | 43/48 00:02:19 | 01:16:39 15.81 04:51:58 16.77 13:21:58 Passed
F | 76 | 14:38:03 14:43:17 P 42/48  00:05:14 | 01:16:05  16.01 06:08:03 16.61 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban II Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:57 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +01:41:00
77 98 Nakhat Singh Deep Singh 10103339/MOROCHO/2015/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 107WJ47
1 41 | 08:04:20 08:07:57 P 56/60  00:03:37 | 01:37:57 18.44 01:37:57 18.44 08:47:57 Passed
IND 2 50 10:42:38 10:46:41 P 57/56  00:04:03 01:58:44 15.82 03:36:41 17.00 11:26:41 Passed
3 62 12:39:42 12:43:17 E 13:08:21 44/48  00:03:35 01:16:36 15.82 04:53:17 16.69 13:23:17 Passed
F 77 | 14:38:04  14:44:21 P 47/48  00:06:17 | 01:14:47 16.29 06:08:04 16.61 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Il Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:32 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +01:41:01

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2023-2024 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved. Printed on: 13/12/2023 - 11:25:58AM Page 11 of 15




Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G118.0°C

G2 19.9°C

RGSUH G324.0°C ‘- ‘g.’r

G4 27.0°C =

START PASSED ELIMINATED

CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride 101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
78 25 Abdulrahman Khaleel Mohamed Saeed Alm 10331405/SCOTCH/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 108IR90
1 40 08:04:28 08:07:44 P 47/44  00:03:16 | 01:37:44 18.48 01:37:44 18.48 08:47:44 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 10:42:45  10:46:10 P 52/56  00:03:25 | 01:58:26 15.86 03:36:10 17.04 11:26:10 Passed
3 58 | 12:39:53  12:42:42 E 13:07:49 | 43/48 00:02:49 | 01:16:32 15.84 04:52:42 16.73 13:22:42 Passed
F 78 14:38:05 14:45:07 P 45/52 00:07:02 01:15:23 16.16 06:08:05 16.61 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:32 / 00:04:08 Lap/Lead: +01:41:02
79 49 Rashed Khalid Mohd Abdulla Alzahed 10300243 /FARINA MIR/2011/Mare/Grey/PureArab 106CL99
1 | 129 | 08:19:29  08:21:05 P 42/44  00:01:36 | 01:51:05 16.26 01:51:05 16.26 09:01:05 Passed
= UAE 2 82 10:45:56 10:49:14 P 42/48  00:03:18 01:48:09 17.36 03:39:14 16.80 11:29:14 Passed
3 75 | 12:42:12  12:45:30 E 13:10:37 | 44/48 00:03:18 | 01:16:16 15.89 04:55:30 16.57 13:25:30 Passed
F 79 14:38:06 14:43:33 P 47/45 00:05:27 01:12:36 16.78 06:08:06 16.61 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:39 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +01:41:03
80 44 Hamad Khalid Mohd Abdulla Alzahed 10333772 /AINHOA RADIEUX/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106KP10
1 | 114 | 08:13:44  08:16:04 P 40/40  00:02:20 | 01:46:04 17.03 01:46:04 17.03 08:56:04 Passed
= UAE 2 88 10:46:06 10:49:38 P 55/60 00:03:32 01:53:34 16.54 03:39:38 16.77 11:29:38 Passed
3 81 | 12:42:37  12:46:17 E 13:12:01 | 48/52  00:03:40 | 01:16:39 15.81 04:56:17 16.52 13:26:17 Passed
F 80 14:38:07 14:47:03 P 51/48 00:08:56 | 01:11:50 16.96 06:08:07 16.61 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:28 / 00:04:37 Lap/Lead: +01:41:04
81 46 Hasan Moh d Hasan Al Ha di 10041373 /ALGHANNY/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108NY49
1 | 109 | 08:13:38  08:15:35 P 35/42  00:01:57 | 01:45:35 17.10 01:45:35 17.10 08:55:35 Passed
= UAE 2 86 10:45:46 10:49:28 P 55/56  00:03:42 01:53:53 16.49 03:39:28 16.79 11:29:28 Passed
3 82 12:42:21 12:46:25 E 13:12:12 46/48  00:04:04 | 01:16:57 15.75 04:56:25 16.52 13:26:25 Passed
F 81 | 14:38:08  14:47:01 P 48/48  00:08:53 | 01:11:43 16.98 06:08:08 16.61 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:36 / 00:04:39 Lap/Lead: +01:41:05
82 43 Hamdan Adnan Sabeel Saleh Sabeel 10224832 /ER BANMIKE/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 105WG22
1 95 | 08:12:09  08:14:07 P 39/42  00:01:58 | 01:44:07 17.35 01:44:07 17.35 08:54:07 Passed
: UAE 2 87 10:45:52 10:49:35 P 46/48  00:03:43 01:55:28 16.26 03:39:35 16.78 11:29:35 Passed
3 79 12:42:17 12:46:05 E 13:11:12 43/44  00:03:48 01:16:30 15.84 04:56:05 16.54 13:26:05 Passed
F 82 | 14:38:09  14:44:45 P 57/60  00:06:36 | 01:12:04 16.90 06:08:09 16.61 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:05 / 00:04:01 Lap/Lead: +01:41:06
83 51 Bhom Singh Ram Singh 10136607/SW ESHTAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105GPO1
1 122 | 08:14:49 08:17:13 P 45/44  00:02:24 | 01:47:13 16.84 01:47:13 16.84 08:57:13 Passed
IND 2 98 | 10:47:07  10:50:29 P 46/44  00:03:22 | 01:53:16 16.58 03:40:29 16.71 11:30:29 Passed
3 61 12:40:33 12:43:08 E 13:09:02 46/48  00:02:35 01:12:39 16.68 04:53:08 16.70 13:23:08 Passed
F 83 | 14:40:00  14:45:38 P 53/52  00:05:38 | 01:16:52 15.85 06:10:00 16.52 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:59 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +01:42:57
84 82 Marijke Visser Valerie 10069938/CASTLEBAR CONQUISTADOR /2017 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 108DF30
1 64 | 08:08:59 08:11:00 P 59/52  00:02:01 | 01:41:00 17.88 01:41:00 17.88 08:51:00 Passed
= NED 2 | 102 | 10:54:06  10:56:02 P 50/48  00:01:56 | 02:05:02 15.02 03:46:02 16.30 11:36:02 Passed
3 90 12:51:30 12:53:07 E 13:18:22 44/44  00:01:37 01:17:05 15.72 05:03:07 16.15 13:33:07 Passed
F 84 | 14:41:10 14:46:18 P 42/44  00:05:08 | 01:08:03 17.90 06:11:10 16.47 Passed
Sh. Abdulla Bin Faisal Sager Mohamed Al Qassimi / Anzaq Mahmood / Al Maneyah End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:42 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +01:44:07

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Final Gate
Result

CEIl 1* BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

Weather Temperature
G1 18.0°C
G2 19.9°C

G3 24.0°C

G4 27.0°C

6 6w

START

PASSED

B

ELIMINATED

101.90Km on Tuesday 12th December 2023 at 6:30am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
85 42 Michaela Supekova 10109257 /SW JHTAN/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107FS38
1 100 | 08:12:46  08:15:06 P 31/36  00:02:20 | 01:45:06 17.18 01:45:06 17.18 08:55:06 Passed
E SVK 2 | 103 | 10:54:03  10:56:22 P 42/44  00:02:19 | 02:01:16 15.49 03:46:22 16.27 11:36:22 Passed
3 89 12:46:07  12:49:16 E 13:17:08 | 45/48 00:03:09 | 01:12:54 16.63 04:59:16 16.36 13:29:16 Passed
F 85 14:41:15  14:46:49 P 44/48  00:05:34 | 01:11:59 16.92 06:11:15 16.47 Passed

Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:22 / 00:03:20

Lap/Lead: +01:44:12

86 153 Khawla Mubarak Ahmed Alkhamiri 10225757 /EO KARDAL 15/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 108NMO07
1 86 | 08:06:33  08:12:05 P 45/44  00:05:32 | 01:42:05 17.69 01:42:05 17.69 08:52:05 Passed
= UAE 2 97 | 10:45:07  10:50:26 P 47/48  00:05:19 | 01:58:21 15.87 03:40:26 16.71 11:30:26 Passed
3 88 | 12:42:32  12:48:55 E 13:13:09 | 56/52  00:06:23 | 01:18:29 15.44 04:58:55 16.38 13:28:55 Passed
F 86 | 14:44:45  15:01:16 P 58/60 00:16:31 | 01:15:50 16.06 06:14:45 16.31 Passed

Khawla Mubarak Ahmed Alkhamiri / Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq Alhosani / Sanam P

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:45 / 00:08:26

Lap/Lead: +01:47:42

87 65 Martina Oslancova 10252415/WALTER/2017 /Gelding/Dark Bay/Crossbred 108MW96
1 82 | 08:09:01  08:11:57 P 39/40  00:02:56 | 01:41:57 17.71 01:41:57 17.71 08:51:57 Passed

E SVK 2 | 107 | 10:54:35  10:57:25 P 42/44  00:02:50 | 02:05:28 14.97 03:47:25 16.20 11:37:25 Passed
3 99 | 12:53:19  12:56:43 E 13:23:20 | 50/52  00:03:24 | 01:19:18 15.28 05:06:43 15.96 13:36:43 Passed

F 87 | 14:47:01  14:53:15 P 43/52  00:06:14 | 01:10:18 17.33 06:17:01 16.22 Passed

Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / AL HABAB Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:24 / 00:03:51

Lap/Lead: +01:49:58

88 68 Rahul Manikkoth Rajan 10299579 /MUNTASIRAH/2016/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 108MX07
1 80 | 08:09:02  08:11:52 P 48/48  00:02:50 | 01:41:52 17.73 01:41:52 17.73 08:51:52 Passed

IND 2 | 104 | 10:54:45  10:56:53 P 48/56  00:02:08 | 02:05:01 15.02 03:46:53 16.24 11:36:53 Passed
3 97 | 12:53:24  12:55:56 E 13:23:25 49/48  00:02:32 | 01:19:03 15.33 05:05:56 16.00 13:35:56 Passed

17 88 | 14:47:02  14:51:04 P 45/48  00:04:02 | 01:11:06 17.13 06:17:02 16.22 Passed

Al habab 1 Satbles / Rashed Abdulla Mohammed Saeed Balrafea / Al Habab2 Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:32 / 00:02:53

Lap/Lead: +01:49:59

89 147 Hari Singh Bhoor Singh 10041699/TINTARELLA/2012/Mare/Grey/Arabian 106QT04

1 | 105 | 08:12:20  08:15:21 P 47/48  00:03:01 | 01:45:21 17.14 01:45:21 17.14 08:55:21 Passed

IND 2 | 111 | 10:55:46  10:59:42 P 51/56  00:03:56 | 02:04:21 15.10 03:49:42 16.04 11:39:42 Passed
3 91 | 12:51:11  12:55:04 E 13:20:09 | 50/62  00:03:53 | 01:15:22 16.08 05:05:04 16.05 13:35:04 Passed

F 89 | 14:47:51  14:53:56 P 51/60  00:06:05 | 01:12:47 16.73 06:17:51 16.18 Passed

Rabdan Endurance Stables / Rashid Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar / Rabdan Endurance Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:55 / 00:04:13

